
 

 

IHO File   S3/1401/WG 
                  
 

INVITATION TO ATTEND THE 11TH MEETING OF THE IHO CROWDSOURCED 
BATHYMETRY WORKING GROUP (CSBWG11) 

IHO, MONACO, 14-16 SEPTEMBER 2021 
 

19 May 2021 
 
Dear CSBWG Members and Observers, 
 
1. All members and observers of the CSBWG are hereby invited to attend the 11th meeting 

of the CSBWG, which will be held at the IHO Secretariat, Monaco, on 14-16 September 2021.  
It is hoped that the global environment will enable the majority of potential participants to travel; 

in the event that travel is not possible for some or all of the potential participants, arrangements 

will be made for remote virtual attendance. The latest Membership List is attached at Annex 

A. 

 
2. Everyone attending the meeting must complete the registration form at Annex B and 

return it to David Wyatt (adso@iho.int) at the IHO Secretariat, no later than 27 August 2021.  

The form is also available on the CSBWG11 web page (https://iho.int/en/csbwg11-september-

2021).  

 
3. Details of the hotel options are available on the IHO web page and at Annex D. 

Members attending must make their reservations directly with their selected hotel. 

 
4. Finally anyone requiring a letter of invitation from the IHO Secretariat for the purposes 

of obtaining a Visa to visit the France and Monaco is requested to inform Caroline Fontanili 

(caroline.fontanili@iho.int) at the earliest opportunity. 

 
On behalf of the Chair, CSBWG, 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 
David Wyatt 

Secretary CSBWG 

 

 
Annexes: 
 
A. CSBWG membership list. 
B. CSBWG11 registration form. 
C. Logistics information. 
D. Hotels rates and contact details
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IHO Crowd-Sourced Bathymetry Working Group (CSBWG) 

List of Members 

Member State Organization Name E-mail (correspondence) 

Canada Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS) Mathieu Rondeau Mathieu.Rondeau@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Canadian Hydrographic Service (CHS) Peter Wills (Vice-Chair) Peter.Wills@ dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

China Maritime Safety Administration (MSA) Jin Wu 13825086995@139.com 

Croatia Hrvatski Hidrografski Institut (HHI)  Zeljko Bradaric  zeljko.bradaric@hhi.hr  

Denmark  Danish Geodata Agency (DGA) Belén Jiménez Barón bejim@gst.dk 

Denmark (BSHC) Danish Geodata Agency (DGA) Jens Peter Hartmann jepha@gst.dk 

Denmark  Danish Geodata Agency (DGA) Giuseppe Masetti gimas@gst.dk 

France 
Service hydrographique et océanographique de la Marine 

(SHOM) 
Thierry Schmitt thierry.schmitt@shom.fr 

Germany (NSHC) Bundesamt für Seeschifffahrt und Hydrographie (BSH) Patrick Westfeld patrick.westfeld@bsh.de 

India (NIOHC) Indian National Hydrographic Office (INHO) Rahul Bhatt ia-inho@navy.gov.in 

India Indian National Hydrographic Office (INHO) Kuldeep Singh ia-inho@navy.gov.in 

Mexico 

(MACHC)  
Mexican Navy Hydrographic Service  Cecilia Cortina  cecilia.cortina@gmail.com  

New Zealand 

(SWPHC)  
Land Information New Zealand (LINZ)  Stuart Caie scaie@linz.govt.nz 

New Zealand 
National Institute of Water & Atmospheric Research Ltd 

(NIWA)/Seabed 2030 - South and West Pacific 
Kevin Mackay Kevin.Mackay@niwa.co.nz 

Norway (NHC & 

ARHC)  
Norwegian Mapping Authority Hydrographic Service Evert Flier evert.flier@kartverket.no 

Portugal (EAtHC) Portuguese Hydrographic Institute Leonor Veiga Leonor.Veiga@hidrografico.pt 

Portugal (EAtHC) Portuguese Hydrographic Institute João Paulo Delgado Vicente  
delgado.vicente@marinha.pt 
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dt.hi.chf@hidrografico.pt  

South Africa 

(SAIHC)  
South African Navy Hydrographic Office (SANHO)  Christoff Theunissen  

hydrosan@iafrica.com 

christheun@gmail.com  

UK United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO) Paul Marks paul.marks@ukho.gov.uk 

UK United Kingdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO) Andrew Talbot Andrew.talbot@ukho.gov.uk 

Uruguay 

(SWAtHC)  
Uruguayan Navy Hydrographic Office  Niki Eugenio Silvera  sohma_sub_jefe@armada.mil.uy  

USA 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration 

(NOAA) 
Jennifer Jencks (Chair) jennifer.jencks@noaa.gov 

USA (USCHC)  
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration 

(NOAA) 
Andy Armstrong  andy.armstrong@noaa.gov  

USA 
National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration 

(NOAA) 
Georgie Zelenak georgianna.zelenak@noaa.gov 

USA NavOceano Letha DeMont Letha.demont@navy.mil 

USA National Geospatial Agency (NGA) Steve Quan Steven.Quan@nga.mil 

IHO IHO David Wyatt (Secretary) adso@iho.int 

Observer NF-GEBCO Seabed 2030 Jamie McMichael-Phillips director@seabed2030.org 

Expert 

Contributor 

Centre for Coastal and Ocean Mapping - Joint Hydrographic 

Center, University of New Hampshire (CCOM-JHC/UNH) 
Brian Calder brc@ccom.unh.edu 

Expert 

Contributor 

Centre Interdisciplinaire de Développement en Cartographie 

des Océans (CIDCO) 
Guillaume Morissette guillaume.morissette@cidco.ca 

Expert 

Contributor 
Da Gama Maritime Limited Steve Monk steve@dgmaritime.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
Dongseo University  Suhyun Park subak@dongseo.ac.kr 

Expert 

Contributor 
Electronic Chart Centre (ECC) AS Svein Skjaeveland skjeves@ecc.no 

Expert 

Contributor 
Environmental Systems Research Institute (ESRI) Meredith Payne m.payne@esri.com 
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Expert 

Contributor 
FarSounder INC 

Heath Henley 

Matthew Zimmerman 

heath.henley@farsounder.com 

matthew.zimmerman@farsounder.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
FLIR Systems AB Andres Bergström anders.bergstrom@flir.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
Fugro David Millar dmillar@fugro.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
Furono UK Luke Allen lallen@furuno.co.uk  

Expert 

Contributor 
Ground Maritime Aerospace Technologies (GMATEK), Inc. Glenn Wright glenn@gmatek.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
H2i Denis Hains dhains@h2i.ca 

Expert 

Contributor 
James Cook University Rob Beaman robin.beaman@jcu.edu.au 

Expert 

Contributor 

Japan Agency for Marine-Earth Science and Technology 

(JAMSTEC) 
Yukari Kido ykido@jamstec.go.jp 

Expert 

Contributor 
NAVICO 

David D’Aquino  

Oreste Tommasi 

david.daquino@navico.com 

Oreste.tommasi@navico.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
ONE Data Technology Co., Ltd. Daewon Park mr.daewonpark@gmail.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
PYA/Sea-ID Andrew Schofield Andrew.schofield@sea-id.org 

Expert 

Contributor 
Sea-ID Kenneth Himschoot Kenneth.himschoot@sea-id.org 

Expert 

Contributor 
SevenCs/Chartworld 

Emma Wise 

Friedhelm Moggert-Kaegeler 

Hendrik Göhmann 

emma.wise@chartworld.com 

mo@sevencs.com 

hendrik.goehmann@chartworld.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
TeamSurv Tim Thornton 

Tim.Thornton@teamsurv.com 

tt@smartcomsoftware.com 

Expert 

Contributor 
World Ocean Council (WOC) Paul Holthus paul.holthus@oceancouncil.org 
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